ADDENDUM

Document 00910

ADDENDUM NO. 1
Date of Addendum: £ 2 ~&& ~0&

PROJECT NAME: Northwest Maintenance Facility Underground Storage Tank System
Modification.

BID DATE: March 20, 2008 (This is a change to the Bid Date of March 13, 2008.)

FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department
900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex
Houston, Texas 77002
Attn: Farooq Kirmani, Project Manager

TO: Prospective Bidders

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding Documents and will be incorporated into the
Contract documents, as applicable. Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings
are inconsistent, this Addendum governs.

CHANGE I[N BID DATE

The Bid Date for this Project is changed from March 13, 2008 to March 20, 2008. Time
of day and place for submittal of bid remains the same.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

(CRe: ) % // DATED: €2 - &6 -05

Phil Gdlembiewski, PE. !
City Engineer

END OF DOCUMENT

00910-1
12-26-2007



